Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
20ll"l, Jatinder Dev Seth, promoter of Purple United Sales Limited (The Company") on behalf of
Promoter and Promoter Group/ Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) of the company, hereby declare that
we held 61,33,000 (Sixty One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand) (63.82%) Equity Shares of the Company
as on March 31,2025 and we have not made any encumbrances of shares, directly or indirectly, at any
time during the financial year ended March 31,2025.

The list of Promoters and Promoter group including Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) is enclosed as